
Amendment #1 
Revised:  10/20/17                        Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT #1 to 
Memorandum of Understanding 

A Contract Between the State of Nevada 
Acting By and Through Its 

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources and 
Washoe County, a political Subdivision of the State of Nevada Acting by and 

Through its Community Services Department-Regional Parks and Open Space 
 
 
 
1. AMENDMENTS.  For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable 

considerations, all provisions of the original contract, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full 
force and effect with the exception of the following: 

 
A. Extends the current expiration date from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020 and corrects a 

typographical error in the original contract term language. 
 
 

Current Contract Language: 
 

 CONTRACT TERM.  This Contract shall be effective from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2019 and 
may only be terminated following completion of the Truckee River. 

 
Corridor projects as outlined by Washoe County and the completion of all requirements in this 
agreement or by return of grant money upon determination by the recipient’s governing body 
that the proposed project is not feasible.  

 
 

Amended Contract Language: 
 

CONTRACT TERM.  This Contract shall be effective from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2020 and 
may only be terminated following completion of the Truckee River corridor projects as outlined 
by Washoe County and the completion of all requirements in this agreement or by return of grant 
money upon determination by the recipient’s governing body that the proposed project is not 
feasible.  

 
 
2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS.  Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, 

incorporated by reference herein and made a part of this amended contract. 
 
  



Amendment #1 
Revised:  10/20/17                        Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be signed and intend to be 
legally bound thereby. 

 
WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA 
Acting by and through its Board of Commissioners 

 
 

By ________________________________         
  Dave Solaro, Assistant County Manager   Date 
 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
 
By                         
  Bradley Crowell, Director      Date 
 
 
 
                        
Attorney General           Date 
(Signature as to form) 
 
 



Exhibit A














	Department of Conservation and Natural Resources and

